

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SBS1212

Drawer block consisting of: 2x 1/2 drawers



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Drawer Block - 2x 1/2 Drawers (SBS1212)

1. General Information

Thank you for your purchase of the GGM Gastro Drawer Block consisting of 2x 1/2 drawers (SBS1212). This durable and efficient drawer block is designed to facilitate better organization and storage in your commercial kitchen or workspace. Please read this manual thoroughly before operating the product to ensure proper usage and safety.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Operate the product only in accordance with the instructions provided in this manual to avoid damage or injury.
- Electrical Safety: Ensure that the drawer block is connected to an appropriate power source and that all electrical connections are secure.
- Weight Limit: Do not exceed the weight limit specified for the drawers to prevent damage or potential injury.
- Children and Vulnerable Persons: Keep this product out of reach of children and ensure that vulnerable persons do not operate the product unsupervised.
- Use Properly: This product is designed for commercial food storage. Do not use for any other purpose.
- Emergency Shut-off: In the event of malfunction or visible damage, disconnect the appliance from the power source immediately.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: SBS1212
- Number of Drawers: 2 (1/2 drawers)
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: 720mm (W) x 514mm (D) x 295mm (H)
- Weight: 30 kg
- Storage Capacity: Depends on drawer contents
- Finish: Brushed stainless steel
- Temperature Range: Suitable for refrigerated storage

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpacking: Carefully remove the drawer block from its packaging. Inspect for any visible damage or missing parts.
- Location: Place the drawer block on a sturdy, level surface away from direct heat sources.
- Securing: For stability, if necessary, secure the unit to the wall using appropriate brackets (not included).
- Ventilation: Ensure there is adequate ventilation around the unit to prevent overheating.
- Electrical Connection: Plug the appliance into a suitable power outlet. Ensure that the power rating matches the specifications indicated on the product label.
- Test Operation: Before storing items, test the drawers to ensure they open and close smoothly.

5. Operation

- Using the Drawers: Open the drawers by gently pulling the handle. Load items into each drawer as per their weight limits.
- Closing the Drawers: Push the drawers firmly until they are fully closed. Ensure that nothing obstructs the closure.
- Temperature Settings: If the unit features adjustable temperature settings, refer to the control panel (if applicable) for adjustments.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe down the exterior and interior surfaces with a damp cloth and mild detergent. Avoid abrasive cleaners.
- Weekly Maintenance: Check the seals around the drawers for wear and replace if necessary. Ensure the hinges are lubricated.
- Deep Cleaning: Regularly remove all items from the drawers and clean thoroughly. Do not immerse the unit in water.

7. Troubleshooting

- Drawers Not Opening/Closing: Check for obstructions and ensure that the drawer is not overloaded.
- Temperature Issues: Ensure the unit is plugged in and the temperature settings are correctly adjusted.
- Noise During Operation: Inspect the drawer slides and ensure they are clean and lubricated.

8. Disposal

At the end of the product's life cycle, dispose of it in accordance with local regulations. Recycle materials where possible. Electronic components should be disposed of in designated e-waste recycling facilities.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro for your storage solutions. Enjoy your new drawer block!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Drawer Block bestehend aus 2x1-2 Schubladen (SBS1212)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Drawer Blocks SBS1212. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine effiziente und benutzerfreundliche Lösung zur Aufbewahrung in gastronomischen Einrichtungen zu bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Sicherheit: Bewahren Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. Verwenden Sie das Produkt ausschließlich gemäß den Anweisungen in diesem Handbuch.
- Montagesicherheit: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche montiert wird, um ein Umkippen oder Wackeln zu vermeiden.
- Verwendung des Produkts: Überladen Sie die Schubladen nicht über die empfohlene maximale Tragfähigkeit, die in den Produktspezifikationen angegeben ist. Dies kann zu Schäden führen.
- Reinigung und Wartung: Verwenden Sie keine spitzen oder scharfen Reinigungswerkzeuge, da diese die Oberflächen des Produkts beschädigen können.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modellnummer: SBS1212
- Abmessungen: 1200 mm x 600 mm x 800 mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Gewicht: 70 kg
- Belastbarkeit der Schubladen: 50 kg pro Schublade
- Farbe: Edelstahl Finish

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Benötigte Werkzeuge: Schraubendreher, Inbusschlüssel, Wasserwaage.
- Schritt 1: Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile gemäß der mitgelieferten Stückliste vorhanden sind.
- Schritt 2: Stellen Sie den Drawer Block an den gewünschten Standort. Verwenden Sie eine Wasserwaage, um sicherzustellen, dass er eben ist.
- Schritt 3: Montieren Sie die Griffleisten an den Schubladen gemäß der angegebenen Anleitung.
- Schritt 4: Installieren Sie die Schubladenführungsschienen, indem Sie die mitgelieferten Schrauben verwenden.
- Schritt 5: Schieben Sie die Schubladen vorsichtig in die Führungsschienen. Überprüfen Sie die Funktionalität.

5. Bedienung

Um die Schubladen zu öffnen, ziehen Sie bitte vorsichtig am Griff. Schließen Sie die Schubladen sicher, um ein Herausfallen des Inhalts zu verhindern.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

Reinigen Sie das Produkt regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel. Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um Verfärbungen oder Kratzer zu verhindern. Überprüfen Sie die Schubladen regelmäßig auf ordnungsgemäße Funktion.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problematik: Schublade lässt sich nicht öffnen.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Schublade überladen ist oder ob Gegenstände blockieren.
- Problematik: Schublade schließt nicht richtig.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Führungen auf Verunreinigungen oder Beschädigungen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE). Das Produkt enthält Materialien, die recycelbar sind.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor het Ladeblok SBS1212

1. Algemene Informatie

Dit ladeblok bestaat uit 2 x 1/2 lades en is ontworpen voor gebruik in professionele keukens en andere commerciële omgevingen. Het biedt een robuuste en efficiënte oplossing voor het organiseren van keukengereedschap en -accessoires. Dit product is vervaardigd met materialen van hoge kwaliteit om duurzaamheid en lange levensduur te garanderen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is alleen bedoeld voor gebruik in commerciële en professionele omgevingen.
- Zorg ervoor dat het ladeblok op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd overbelasting van de lades; houd zichtbare gewichtsbependingen in de gaten.
- Bij het openen of sluiten van de lades, zorg ervoor dat vingers en handen niet in de weg staan.
- Gebruik geen agressieve chemische stoffen of schuurmiddelen bij het schoonmaken.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen of slijtage en neem bij problemen contact op met de klantenservice.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: SBS1212
- Aantal lades: 2 x 1/2 lades
- Afmetingen: 600 mm (B) x 600 mm (D) x 1.000 mm (H)
- Materiaal: RVS
- Kleur: RVS
- Gewicht: 40 kg

4. Installatie en Opstelling

1. Verwijder het ladeblok uit de verpakking op een veilige en vlakke ondergrond.
2. Controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn en in goede staat verkeren.
3. Plaats het ladeblok op de gewenste locatie, zorg ervoor dat het stabiel staat.
4. Indien nodig, gebruik een waterpasser om ervoor te zorgen dat het ladeblok recht staat.
5. Bevestig het ladeblok aan de vloer of muur indien extra stabiliteit vereist is.
6. Controleer de opening en sluiting van de lades om te verzekeren dat ze goed functioneren.

5. Werking

- Trek de lades voorzichtig naar buiten om toegang te krijgen tot de inhoud.
- Duw de lades volledig terug voor veilig en efficiënt gebruik.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lades soepel openen en sluiten, zonder obstructies.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig het ladeblok regelmatig met een zachte doek en mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig op loszittende schroeven en bevestigingen en draai deze aan indien nodig.
- Zorg ervoor dat de rails van de lades vrij zijn van vuil en resten voor een optimale werking.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Lade opent niet gemakkelijk.
Oplossing: Controleer op obstructies en reinig de rails.
- Probleem: Lade blijft hangen.
Oplossing: Controleer de bevestigingen en zorg ervoor dat ze goed zijn vastgedraaid.
- Probleem: Lades zijn moeilijk te sluiten.
Oplossing: Controleer op overbelasting en zorg ervoor dat alle items goed zijn georganiseerd.

8. Afvoer

Zorg ervoor dat, wanneer het ladeblok zijn levenscyclus heeft bereikt, het op een milieuvriendelijke manier wordt afgevoerd. Neem contact op met lokale autoriteiten voor informatie over recycling- en verwijderingsmogelijkheden voor RVS materialen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken via:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bloque de Cajones SBS1212

1. Información General

El Bloque de Cajones SBS1212 es un sistema de almacenamiento versátil diseñado para uso en entornos de cocina profesional. Este producto está fabricado con materiales de alta calidad y cumple con las normativas de seguridad vigentes, garantizando una opción segura y confiable para su negocio.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Siempre siga las instrucciones de instalación y operación para evitar lesiones.
- Asegúrese de que el bloque de cajones esté nivelado y no sobrecargue su capacidad máxima.
- Mantenga el área de trabajo libre de obstáculos para reducir el riesgo de caídas.
- No use productos químicos agresivos para limpiar las superficies del bloque.
- Inspeccione regularmente el producto para detectar posibles daños. No utilice el bloque si se encuentra dañado.

3. Descripción y Especificaciones del Producto

- Modelo: SBS1212
- Número de Cajones: 2
- Dimensiones: 1200 mm (alto) x 600 mm (ancho) x 600 mm (profundo)
- Material: Acero Inoxidable
- Capacidad de Carga: 150 kg por cajón
- Acabado: Pulido
- Usos: Ideal para cocina profesional y almacenamiento de utensilios.

4. Instalación y Configuración

- Coloque el bloque de cajones en un área limpia y nivelada.
- Asegúrese de que las patas del bloque estén ajustadas para evitar movimiento.
 - Si se requiere fijación a la pared, utilice los anclajes adecuados y asegúrese de seguir las instrucciones proporcionadas.
- Confirme que todos los cajones se abran y cierren suavemente antes de comenzar a usar.

5. Operación

- Para abrir los cajones, tire del tirador hacia afuera.
- Cargue los cajones de manera uniforme para garantizar una distribución adecuada del peso.
- Evite el almacenamiento de objetos extremadamente pesados o afilados que puedan dañar el interior de los cajones.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpiar con un paño suave y húmedo. No use estropajos abrasivos.
- Use un limpiador suave y no corrosivo para mantener el acabado.
- Realice inspecciones periódicas para asegurarse de que los cajones funcionen correctamente y ajusten las ruedas si es necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Los cajones no se abren fácilmente: Verifique si hay obstrucciones en los rieles. Limpie los rieles si es necesario.
- Los cajones están desalineados: Revise la nivelación del bloque y ajuste las patas según sea necesario.

8. Eliminación

- Al final de la vida útil del producto, deséchelo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales para el reciclaje de acero inoxidable.
- Asegúrese de que el producto no cause daño al medio ambiente en el proceso de eliminación.

9. Contacto

Para preguntas o asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros a:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation - Tiroir modulable SBS1212

1. Information générale

Le tiroir modulable SBS1212 de GGM Gastro est conçu pour un usage professionnel dans les cuisines commerciales. Fabriqué en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, ce produit offre durabilité et facilité d'entretien.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation conforme : Ce produit doit être utilisé uniquement à des fins commerciales. Tout autre usage est interdit.
- Alimentation électrique : Assurez-vous que la source d'alimentation est conforme à la tension spécifiée.
- Charge maximale : Ne pas dépasser la capacité de charge indiquée pour éviter les accidents.
- Manutention : Lavez-vous les mains après manipulation, et veillez à ne pas utiliser d'objets pointus qui pourraient endommager le tiroir.
- Environnement : Utilisez le produit dans un environnement sec pour éviter tout dommage.
- Vérifications régulières : Inspectez régulièrement le tiroir pour détecter tout signe d'usure ou de dommage. Ne pas utiliser en cas de défaut.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Type de produit : Tiroir modulable avec 2 x 1/2 tiroirs
- Dimensions : 600 x 400 x 600 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Capacité de charge : 80 kg par tiroir
- Poids : 50 kg
- Utilisation : Pour un usage commercial en cuisine

4. Installation et configuration

- Emplacement : Choisir un emplacement plat et stable sans exposition directe à l'humidité.
- Fixation : Assurer que le produit est bien fixé au meuble environnant avec les vis et chevilles fournies.
- Niveau : Utiliser un niveau à bulle pour s'assurer que le tiroir est parfaitement horizontal.
- Raccordements : Vérifier tous les raccordements et s'assurer qu'il n'y a pas de pièces lâches.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouverture des tiroirs : Tirez doucement sur la poignée pour ouvrir. Ne pas forcer le tiroir si celui-ci est bloqué.
- Chargement : Disposez les articles de manière équilibrée pour éviter tout renversement.
- Fermeture : Fermez les tiroirs en les poussant fermement jusqu'à ce qu'ils s'enclenchent.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Matériel de nettoyage : Utiliser un chiffon doux et un nettoyant non abrasif.
- Fréquence : Nettoyer le tiroir quotidiennement pour éviter l'accumulation de résidus.
- Désinfection : Utiliser un désinfectant approuvé après chaque utilisation dans un environnement commercial pour garantir la sécurité alimentaire.

7. Dépannages

- Problèmes d'ouverture : Si le tiroir ne s'ouvre pas, vérifier si les objets le bloquent.
- Coulissement : Si le tiroir ne glisse pas, inspecter les rails pour débris et nettoyer si nécessaire.
- Dommages : En cas de dommages visibles, ne pas utiliser et contacter le service clientèle.

8. Élimination

- Recyclage : Le matériau du tiroir est recyclable. Si vous décidez de vous en séparer, veuillez suivre les directives locales de recyclage.
- Déchets : Ne pas jeter dans un déchet indifférencié.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou pour obtenir de l'aide :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Il cassetto a blocchi è progettato per offrire un'organizzazione ottimale e un facile accesso ai tuoi utensili da cucina e materiali. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, questo prodotto è ideale per professionisti della ristorazione e appassionati di cucina.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzo corretto: Assicurati di utilizzare il cassetto solo per il suo scopo previsto.
- Carico massimo: Non superare il carico massimo raccomandato per evitare danni.
- Stabilità: Posizionare il cassetto su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Manutenzione: Verifica regolarmente la stabilità delle cerniere e delle guide per evitare incidenti.
- Bambini: Tenere il cassetto lontano dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire incidenti o lesioni.
- Pulizia: Utilizzare solo detergenti idonei per la pulizia e evitare sostanze abrasive.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: SBS1212
- Tipo: Blocco di cassette composto da 2x1-2 cassette
- Dimensioni: 1200mm x 600mm x 800mm (LxPxA)
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Capacità di carico: 150 kg
- Colore: Acciaio inox lucido

4. Installazione e Set-up

1. Preparazione dell'area: Assicurati di avere uno spazio adeguato e libero da ostruzioni.
2. Rimozione dalla confezione: Apri la confezione e verifica che tutte le parti siano presenti.
3. Assemblaggio:
 - Monta le guide sui lati interni del cassetto.
 - Posiziona i cassette all'interno del blocco seguendo le istruzioni di allineamento.
4. Fissaggio: Usa le viti fornite per fissare il cassetto all'unità principale.
5. Verifica finale: Controlla che tutti i cassette scorrano senza intoppi e siano ben fissati.

5. Operazione

- Apri i cassette tirando la maniglia con una leggera pressione.
- Chiudi i cassette facendo attenzione a non forzare, per garantire la durata nel tempo.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulizia: Utilizza un panno umido e un detergente delicato per pulire le superfici.
- Manutenzione: Esegui controlli periodici sulle guide e sulle cerniere. Lubrifica le parti mobili se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- I cassette non si aprono facilmente: Controlla se ci sono oggetti bloccati lungo le guide o verifica la presenza di danni.
- Cassetto che cade: Assicurati che sia correttamente fissato e che il carico non superi il limite raccomandato.

8. Smaltimento

Quando il cassetto non è più utilizzabile, smaltiscilo in modo responsabile. Contatta il tuo servizio locale di smaltimento rifiuti per informazioni sulle pratiche di riciclaggio.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.